

## IMPORTANT NOTICE: A \$25 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPEAL, WITHIN THE DEADLINE REFERENCED BY THE BILL.

Checks should be made payable to: City of Milwaukee and a copy of the bill should be included with your appeal

### IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR CUSTOMERS PAYING BY CHECK

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account, or to process the payment as a check transaction.

15 T	HE CHARGES HAVE ALREADY APPEARED ON YOUR TAX BILL, THIS APPEAL CANNOT BE FILED.
то:	Administrative Review Board of Appeals City Hall, Rm. 205 200 E. Wells St. Milwaukee, W1 53202 (414) 286-2231
DATE	$RE: 3035  \text{$\mathbb{N}$. 55th St} $ (Address of property in question)
Under	ch. 68, Wis. Stats., s. 320-11 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, this is a written petition for appeal and hearing.
	ppealing the administrative procedure followed by <u>Department of Weighborhood</u> Services (Name of City Department)
Charg	e relative to: $VAC-18-01193$
I feel ti includi	he City's procedure was improper due to the following reasons and I have attached any supporting evidence, ing city employee's names/dates which I spoke to regarding this issue and copies of any city orders received:
M	1e city claims this property is VACANT up until 6-18-2025.
7	he fact is that the property is currently occupied AND HAS
Be	-EN occupied since april 1,2003. It is a rental.
	attended is a copy of the rental payment - dated 3-31-23.
/	Michael Dognan & the renter. also attached is a copy
	of the rental agreement Detween myself and Mr. Doonan.
	an occupancy permit was issued 2-27-23 (NOCC-22-0073
	Lichard Maef Signature See loc
	Richard Wae P Name (please print)
	Mailing address and lip code Waldo, W/ 53093  Daytime phone number  Waldo, W/ 53093
	rnaef@wi.rr.com
	E-Mail Address(es)

Vacant Building Program 4001 S. 6th Street Milwaukee. WI 53221-1704

June 23, 2025

DORLT NAEF RICHARD A NAEF W4760 COUNTY ROAD IW WALDO, WI 53093

Record ID:

VAC-18-01193

Re: 3035 N 55TH ST

The buildings at the above address were found to be vacant and subject to the Vacant Building Registration Program: SINGLE PRIMARY STRUCTURE. Because the building(s) remained vacant for a period of 6 months you are required to pay a vacant building inspection renewal fee of \$254.00 per building.

You are being charged \$508.00 additional because you had code violations at the time of the semi-annual vacant building registration renewal.

The total fee is \$508.00. This fee includes a 1.6% training and technology surcharge. Please pay online at milwaukee.gov/imspay Checks should be made payable to City of Milwaukee and sent to:

Department of Neighborhood Services Attn: Cashier 841 N. Broadway, Rm 105 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Any outstanding fees not paid by August 31, 2025 will automatically be assessed to your 2025 tax bill. For questions regarding this fee, call 414-286-2268. More information on this program is available at <a href="http://www.city.milwaukee.gov/dns/vbr">

If you wish to appeal these charges you must file that appeal within 30 days of the date of this letter. It must be filed with: The Administrative Review Board of Appeals, Office of the City Clerk, Room 205 City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202. 414-286-2231. Please contact them to obtain the proper application form. There is a \$25.00 fee required when filing the appeal.

Please be advised that if you have filed for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational purposes and is not intended to be construed as an attempt to collect a debt-during the pendency of your bankruptcy as other conditions may apply.

bottom portion and return along with check

Detach

6/23/2025

(Please write taxkey on check) Vacant Building Inspection Payment Stub

Taxkey: 3060209000



# **Monthly Rental Agreement**

THIS AGREEMENT	<b>r,</b> entered i	nto this 1st	day of _	April	, 20 23	, by and
between Richard	chael	Doonan			, hereinafter Lessee.	, hereinafter
WITNESSETH: That the part of Lessee, sas:	at for and insaid Lessor	n consideration of the p does hereby demise and the Street,	ayment of the	rents and the perform see, and Lessee hires fo	om Lessor those pre	mises described
at: <u>3 035</u>	NSS	Th Street,	11/11Wave	Kee, W.		
for a tenancy from r a monthly rental of <u>-</u> monthly in advance	month-to-n One Had on the	nonth commencing on t rusand one ha 10 Th day	he <u>しらす</u> へる?こと of each and e	day of <b>舟すい</b> _Dollars (\$ <u></u>	oo) per mon lowing <b>TERMS AND</b>	20_23, and at th, payable CONDITIONS:
1. Form of Paymo	ent. Lessee ade out to	agrees to pay rent each	h month in th Naef	e form of one persona	I check, OR one cash 	ier's check, OR
2. Delivery of Pay ☐ in per ☐ by ma		nt will be paid: Richard Maer	W476	o County Bd	Iw, Waldo	, WI 53093
pay a charge of take whatever other	r conseque	any reason, a check use nces there might be in ra a cashier's check or mo	making a late	Dollars (\$ payment. After the sec	d without having bee <u>↓ る . © ○</u> ) as ac ond time a Lessee's	n paid, Lessee will dditional rent AND check is returned,
4. Late Payments F, FY ソ	<b>s.</b> For any r	ent payment not paid b Dollars (\$ <u>\$6.60</u>	y the date due ).	e, Lessee shall pay a la	te fee in the amount	of
5. Prorated First of the month, Lesse (\$/V_A	Month. For ee will pay t	or the period from Lesse o Lessor a prorated mo mount will be paid on o	ee's move-in d nthly rent of _ or before the	ate, <u>NA</u> date the Lessee moves	in.	through the end Dollars
6. Occupants. Th	e said pren	nises shall be occupied	by no more th	an <b>i</b> adults and	ichildren.	
pay to Lessor, in tru disbursed for pet da	st, a depos amages to	wed without the prior it of <u>See みんい</u> he Premises (if any) as who wishes to keep a	provided by la	Terms Dollars (\$ aw. This deposit is in a	ddition to any other	_), to be held and security deposit
only. No bailment o caused by fire, theft	r bailee cust, casualty of	t may be provided is stricted; is intended. Lesso or any other cause what nant who wished to ren	r is not respor soever with re	nsible for, nor does Less espect to any car or its	sor assume any liabi contents. Snow rem	lity for damages oval is the respon-

9. Ordinances and Statutes. Lessee shall comply with all statutes, ordinances and requirements of all municipal, state and

federal authorities now in force, or which may hereafter be in force, pertaining to the use of the premises.

10. Repairs or Alterations. Lessee shall be responsible for damages caused by his negligence and that of his family or invitees and guests. Lessee shall not paint, paper or otherwise redecorate or make alterations to the premises without the prior written consent of Lessor. All alterations, additions, or improvements made to the premises with the consent of Lessor shall become the property of Lessor and shall remain upon and be surrendered with the premises.					
11. Painting. Lessor reserves the right to determine when the dwelling will be painted unless there is any law to the contrary.					
12. Keys. Lessee will be given 2 key(s) to the premises and 44 mailbox key(s). If all keys are not returned to Lessor following termination of lease, Lessee shall be charged 50 FFTY Dollars (\$ 50.00).					
<b>13.</b> Locks. Lessee agrees not to change locks on any door or mailbox without first obtaining Lessor's written permission. Having obtained written permission, Lessee agrees to pay for changing the locks and to provide Lessor with one duplicate key per lock.					
<b>14. Upkeep of Premises.</b> Lessee shall keep and maintain the premises in a clean and sanitary condition at all times, and upon the termination of the tenancy shall surrender the premises to Lessor in as good condition as when received, ordinary wear and damage by the elements excepted.					
<b>15. Assignment and Subletting.</b> Lessee shall not assign this Agreement or sublet any portion of the premises without prior written consent of Lessor.					
16. Utilities. Lessee shall be responsible for the payment of all utilities and services, except					
17. Default. If Lessee shall fail to pay rent when due, or perform any term hereof, after not less than three (3) days written notice of such default given in the manner required by law, Lessor, at his option, may terminate all rights of Lessee hereunder, unless Lessee, within said time, shall cure such default. If Lessee abandons or vacates the property, while in default of the payment of rent, Lessor may consider any property left on the premises to be abandoned and may dispose of the same in any manner allowed by law.					
<b>18. Security.</b> The security deposit in the amount of \$					
<b>19. Right of Entry.</b> Lessor reserves the right to enter the demised premises at all reasonable hours for the purpose of inspection, and whenever necessary to make repairs and alterations to the demised premises. Lessee hereby grants permission to Lessor to show the demised premises to prospective purchasers, mortgagees, tenants, workmen, or contractors at reasonable hours of the day.					
<b>20. Deposit Refunds.</b> The balance of all deposits shall be refunded within two (2) weeks (21 days in California and Wisconsin) from date possession as delivered to Lessor, together with a statement showing any charges made against such deposits by Lessor.					
<b>21. Termination.</b> This Agreement and the tenancy hereby granted may be terminated at any time by either party hereto by giving to the other party not less than one full month's prior notice in writing.					
<b>22. Attorney's Fees.</b> The prevailing party in an action brought for the recovery of rent or other moneys due or to become due under this lease or by reason of a breach of any covenant herein contained or for the recovery of the possession of said premises, or to compel the performance of anything agreed to be done herein, or to recover for damages to said property, or to enjoin any act contrary to the provision hereof, shall be awarded all of the costs in connection therewith, including, but not by way of limitation, reasonable attorney's fees.					

23. Rules and Regulations. Lessor's existing rules and regulations, if any, shall be signed by Lessee, attached to this agreement and incorporated into it. Lessor may adopt other rules and regulations at a later time provided that they have a legitimate purpose, not modify Lessee's rights substantially and not become effective without notice of at least two (2) weeks.
24. Radon Gas Disclosure. As required by law, (Landlord) (Seller) makes the following disclosure: "Radon Gas" is a naturally occurring radioactive gas that, when it has accumulated in a building in sufficient quantities, may present health risks to persons who are exposed to it over time. Levels of radon that exceed federal and state guidelines have been found in buildings in Additional information regarding radon and radon testing may be obtained from your county public health unit.
<b>25. Lead Paint Disclosure.</b> "Housing built before 1978 may contain lead-based paint. Lead from paint, paint chips, and dust can pose health hazards if not managed properly. Lead exposure is especially harmful to young children and pregnant women. Before renting pre-1978 housing, lessors must disclose the presence of known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the dwelling. Lessees must also receive a federally approved pamphlet on lead poisoning prevention."
26. Additional Terms and Conditions
be approved by Lesson.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in duplicate the day and year first above written.  Signed in the presence of:
Witness: Lessee:
Witness: Lessor:
<b>NOTICE:</b> State law establishes rights and obligations for parties to rental agreements. This agreement is required to comply with the Truth in Renting Act or the applicable Landlord Tenant Statute or code of your state. If you have a question about the interpretation of legality of a provision of this agreement, you may want to seek assistance from a lawyer or other qualified person.

<b>23. Rules and Regulations.</b> Lessor's existing rules and regument and incorporated into it. Lessor may adopt other rules and purpose, not modify Lessee's rights substantially and not becon	ulations, if any, shall be signed by Lessee, attached to this agreed d regulations at a later time provided that they have a legitimate ne effective without notice of at least two (2) weeks.
occurring radioactive gas that, when it has accumulated in a buil	eller) makes the following disclosure: "Radon Gas" is a naturally lding in sufficient quantities, may present health risks to persons al and state guidelines have been found in buildings in radon and radon testing may be obtained from your county public
25. Lead Paint Disclosure. "Housing built before 1978 may	r contain lead-based paint. Lead from paint, paint chips, and dust re is especially harmful to young children and pregnant women. sence of known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint haz-
26. Additional Terms and Conditions Pets! one pet גז מווטע	uch. additional pets must
	۲.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed thi Signed in the presence of:	is Agreement in duplicate the day and year first above written.
Witness:	Lessee: Midsal Dianys Lessor: Cold Mass
Witness:	_ Lessor: LESS Me Mosf
NOTICE: State law establishes rights and obligations for parti-	ies to rental agreements. This agreement is required to comply

with the Truth in Renting Act or the applicable Landlord Tenant Statute or code of your state. If you have a question about th interpretation of legality of a provision of this agreement, you may want to seek assistance from a lawyer or other qualified person.

Western Union Viu

Western Union Financial Services Inc. Issuer - Deriver, Colorado
Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

19-502154332

PAY EXACTLY
PAY TO THE ORDER OF ROLLARS AND NO CENTS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF ROLLARS AND NO CENTS

Western Union Viu

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction - Downtown, N.

## 10 2100400# 40195021543322#

## **Receipt of ARBA Fee**

Date: 7/22/25

Received Of: Richard Naef

Property at: 3035 N. 55th St.

Received By: LME

Check # (If Applicable): 5008 Amount: \$25.00